
BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING 
REFRESHER COURSE 2024

Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds
CPD: 6 CREDITS

9
FEBRUARY

2024

In partnership with



Programme organiser
Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf 
Morgannwg University Health Board

BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING 
REFRESHER COURSE 2024
Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds
CPD: 6 credits

Join us

Join the BIR today to benefit from reduced delegate rates for our events. 

For membership information visit: 
www.bir.org.uk/join-us



BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING 
REFRESHER COURSE 2024
Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds
CPD: 6 credits

Registration

Welcome and introduction
Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf 
Morgannwg University Health Board

Thyroid imaging made simple
Mrs Amy Barnes, Consultant Radiographer, University Hospitals of Leicester NHS 
Trust

What the thyroid pathologist needs from radiology
Dr Kate Moreman, Consultant Histopathologist, University Hospitals of Leicester 
NHS Trust

Imaging of the parathyroid made easy
Dr Padmini Gopalan, Consultant Radiologist, Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust

Imaging of the thyroid/parathyroid: what the surgeon needs to know
Dr Sheila Fraser, Consultant Endocrine Surgeon, Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Trust

Panel discussion 

Refreshments  and networking

Suprahyoid neck spaces and the commonest pathologies
Dr Tilak Das, Consultant Radiologist, Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Trust 

Infrahyoid neck spaces and the commonest pathologies
Dr Khaled Kallas, Consultant Radiologist, Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust

Neck lumps in adults: a crash course summary
Dr Sobes Battison, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital Southampton NHS 
Foundation Trust

09:00

09:25

09:30

09:50

10:10

10:30

10:50

11:00

11:30

11:50

12:10

This course provides 6 CPD credits in accordance with the CPD Scheme of the Royal College of Radiologists

Session 1: Multidisciplinary thyroid and parathyroid 
Chair: Dr Ravi Lingam, Consultant Radiologist, London Northwest University Healthcare 

NHS Trust      

Session 2: Neck spaces and lumps
Chair: Dr Nalinda Panditaratne, Consultant Radiologist, Mid Yorkshire Hospital 

NHS Trust  



Interactive workshop
Workshop A: Thyroid, Mrs Catherine Kirkpatrick, Consultant Sonographer, 

Lincolnshire Hospital NHS Trust
Workshop B: Lymph nodes, Dr Ayesha Khatib, Consultant Radiologist, Cardiff 

and Vale University Health Board
Workshop C: Spaces of the neck, Dr Asad Saeed, Consultant Radiologist, 

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust 

Session 3: Essential neck imaging
Chair: Dr Ram Vaidhyanath, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospitals of Leicester 

NHS Trust

BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING 
REFRESHER COURSE 2023 

Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds

Paediatric neck lumps: what you need to know 
Dr Kirstyn Donaldson, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Glasgow 
Dental Hospital 

Panel discussion

Lunch and networking

Poster prize announcement

Imaging of Head and Neck sepsis
Dr Mark Ballard, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS 
Foundation Trust

Lymph nodes; what to look for?
Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf 
Morgannwg University Health Board

Neck lumps: when to biopsy, what to use and when to them leave alone	
Dr Matt Bull, Consultant Radiologist, Wexham Park, Frimley Health NHS 
Foundation Trust

Panel discussion

Closing remarks and introduction to the interactive workshops
Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf 
Morgannwg University Health Board

Refreshments

Workshop A, B or C

Workshop A, B or C

Workshop A, B or C

Close of event

12:30

12:50

13:00

14:00

14:05

14:25

14:45

15:05

15:15

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30



BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING 
REFRESHER COURSE 2023 

Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds

2 Brewery Wharf
Kendall St

Leeds LS10 1JR

BY TRAIN
 9 Minute walk from Leeds Station with 
direct links to all major UK cities and 
Leeds Bradford airport.

BY AIR
8.6 miles or 40 minutes by coach  from 
Leeds Bradford airport to Leeds Bradford 
airport.

48–50 St John Street, London, EC1M 4DG
www.bir.org.uk

Registered charity number: 215869

@BIR_News

/britishinstituteofradiology

The British Institute of Radiology

BY CAR
From south: Follow M1 (North). Keep 
right to continue onto the M621. Exit at 
Junction 3 towards A653. Continue on 
A653. Turn onto Kendall Street.

From north: Follow A1(M) and M1 to 
A639 in Rothwell. Exit M1 at Junction 
44, towards M621. Take Exit 3, onto 
A653 and continue onto Kendall Street


