

In partnership with



9 FEBRUARY 2024

APPROVED BY THE

BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING REFRESHER COURSE 2024 Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds

CPD: 6 CREDITS

BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING REFRESHER COURSE 2024

Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds

CPD: 6 credits

Programme organiser

Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board

Join us

Join the BIR today to benefit from reduced delegate rates for our events.

For membership information visit: www.bir.org.uk/join-us

BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING REFRESHER COURSE 2024

Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds

CPD: 6 credits

09:00	Registration	
09:25	Welcome and introduction Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board	
Session 1: Multidisciplinary thyroid and parathyroid Chair: Dr Ravi Lingam, Consultant Radiologist, London Northwest University Healthcare NHS Trust		
09:30	Thyroid imaging made simple Mrs Amy Barnes, Consultant Radiographer, University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust	
09:50	What the thyroid pathologist needs from radiology Dr Kate Moreman, Consultant Histopathologist, University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust	
10:10	Imaging of the parathyroid made easy Dr Padmini Gopalan, Consultant Radiologist, Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	
10:30	Imaging of the thyroid/parathyroid: what the surgeon needs to know Dr Sheila Fraser, Consultant Endocrine Surgeon, Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	
10:50	Panel discussion	
11:00	Refreshments and networking	
Session 2: Neck spaces and lumps Chair: Dr Nalinda Panditaratne, Consultant Radiologist, Mid Yorkshire Hospital NHS Trust		
11:30	Suprahyoid neck spaces and the commonest pathologies Dr Tilak Das, Consultant Radiologist, Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Trust	
11:50	Infrahyoid neck spaces and the commonest pathologies Dr Khaled Kallas, Consultant Radiologist, Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	
12:10	Neck lumps in adults: a crash course summary Dr Sobes Battison, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital Southampton NHS Foundation Trust	

This course provides 6 CPD credits in accordance with the CPD Scheme of the Royal College of Radiologists

12:30	Paediatric neck lumps: what you need to know Dr Kirstyn Donaldson, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Glasgow Dental Hospital	
12:50	Panel discussion	
13:00	Lunch and networking	
Session 3: Essential neck imaging Chair: Dr Ram Vaidhyanath, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust		
14:00	Poster prize announcement	
14:05	Imaging of Head and Neck sepsis Dr Mark Ballard, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust	
14:25	Lymph nodes; what to look for? Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board	
14:45	Neck lumps: when to biopsy, what to use and when to them leave alone Dr Matt Bull, Consultant Radiologist, Wexham Park, Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust	
15:05	Panel discussion	
15:15	Closing remarks and introduction to the interactive workshops Dr Chris Greenall, Consultant Dental and Maxillofacial Radiologist, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board	
15:30	Refreshments	
Interactive workshop Workshop A: Thyroid, Mrs Catherine Kirkpatrick, Consultant Sonographer, Lincolnshire Hospital NHS Trust Workshop B: Lymph nodes, Dr Ayesha Khatib, Consultant Radiologist, Cardiff and Vale University Health Board Workshop C: Spaces of the neck, Dr Asad Saeed, Consultant Radiologist, Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust		
16:00	Workshop A, B or C	
16:30	Workshop A, B or C	
17:00	Workshop A, B or C	
17:30	Close of event	

BIR/BSHNI HEAD AND NECK IMAGING REFRESHER COURSE 2023

Venue: Leeds Horizon, Leeds

2 Brewery Wharf Kendall St Leeds LS10 1JR



BY TRAIN

9 Minute walk from Leeds Station with direct links to all major UK cities and Leeds Bradford airport.

BY AIR

8.6 miles or 40 minutes by coach from Leeds Bradford airport to Leeds Bradford airport.

BY CAR

From south: Follow M1 (North). Keep right to continue onto the M621. Exit at Junction 3 towards A653. Continue on A653. Turn onto Kendall Street.

From north: Follow A1(M) and M1 to A639 in Rothwell. Exit M1 at Junction 44, towards M621. Take Exit 3, onto A653 and continue onto Kendall Street



@BIR_News

/britishinstituteofradiology

in The British Institute of Radiology

48–50 St John Street, London, EC1M 4DG www.bir.org.uk

Registered charity number: 215869

